
Concepto Ayuda Subsidio

Sector 

(económico o 

social)

Beneficiario CURP RFC
Monto 

Pagado

4411-1 ECONOMICO RUBEN RODRIGUEZ MIRELES ROMR750620HZSDRB08 10000

4411-1 ECONOMICO VICTORIA ROMAN CASTRO ROCV78010MZSMSC03 5000

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA DEL SOCORRO DEHUMA VAQUERA DEVS881115MZSHQC06 1800

4411-1 ECONOMICO SILVERIO FLORES RAMIREZ FORS840429HZSLML05 1300

4411-1 ECONOMICO MANUEL BARUCH SALAZAR 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. MARTINA GALVAN AVALOS GAAM551123MZSLVR08 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARGARITA FERNANDEZ PEREZ FEPM880323MZSRRR02 1479

4411-1 ECONOMICO JESUS LAZARIN RODRIGUEZ LARJ760625HZSZDS01 1200

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARICELA CALDERON OLVERA CAOM811016MZSLLR08 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA URANIA ESTRADA ESQUIVEL EAEU810926MZSSSR04 400

4411-1 ECONOMICO AMADA SUAREZ MARTINEZ SUMA750919MZSRRM06 800

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA DEL ROSARIO LANDEROS LAXR551008MZSNXS09 120

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. LUISA GOMEZ CRUZ GOCL640123MZSMRS05 400

4411-1 ECONOMICO CLEMENTE TONCHE OLGUIN TOOC561223HZSNLL02 400

4411-1 ECONOMICO ARGELIA MIRELES VEGA MIVA770318MZSRGR02 800

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. FRANCISCA HERNANDEZ SEGURA HESF620611MZSRGR02 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO ARACELI BALDERAS GUERRA BAGA871118MZSLRR05 800

4411-1 ECONOMICO HILCE NAHYELI MONTELONGO CASTRO MOCH881025MZSNSL03 50

4411-1 ECONOMICO JOSE LEOBARDO GARCIA RODRIGUEZ GARL791126HZSRDB00 700

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. MARTINA GALVAN AVALOS GAAM551123MZSLVR08 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARGARITA FERNANDEZ PEREZ FEPM880323MZSRRR02 1477

4411-1 ECONOMICO ARLETH PAULINA MEDINA BALDERAS MEBA831021MZSDLR03 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO RAUL LANDEROS MARTINEZ LAMR440818HZSNRL00 1300

4411-1 ECONOMICO LUCINA ESPINO ZAPATA EIZL680630MZSSPC00 1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO DANIEL BAUTISTA MEDINA BAMD951204HZSTDN01 920

4411-1 ECONOMICO ROSA ISELA CONTRERAS VENEGAS COVR700425MZSNNS04 900

4411-1 ECONOMICO ROSALINA CHAIREZ ROBLES CARR600928MDGHBS02 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. DEL REFUGIO CONTRERAS CARRERA COCR650724MZSNRF01 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO GREGORIO RIVAS HERNANDEZ RIHG400925HZSVRR00 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO MIRELDA RIVAS MARIN RIMM890128MZSVRR08 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARICELA CALDERON OLVERA CAOM811016MZSLLR08 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. FLAVIA CONTRERAS ALDABA COAF580506MZSNLL07 400

4411-1 ECONOMICO JULIA VEJAR VEGA VEVJ730131MZSJGL06 700

4411-1 ECONOMICO JUAN FRANCISCO MANZANARES RAMIREZ 389

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA ELOINA AGÜERO ROJAS AURE791112MZSGJL16 700

4411-1 ECONOMICO JUAN FRANCISCO MANZANARES RAMIREZ 389

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA JUANA TONCHE GALAN TOGJ740114MZSNLN07 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO PEDRO GARAY JIMENEZ GAJP711221HZSRMD05 400

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. DOLORES ROJAS ROCD460508MZSJRL01 137

4411-1 ECONOMICO MANUEL BARUCH SALAZAR 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO SANJUANA SOTO RIVAS SORS691113MZSTYN08 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO PATRICIA AGÜERO HERNANDEZ AUHP670604MZSGRT00 1250

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA DEL SOCORRO DEHUMA VAQUERA DEVS881115MZSHQC06 1400

4411-1 ECONOMICO ISIDRA ALDABA SUAREZ AASI850515MZSLRS03 1800

Ente Público:

Montos pagados por ayudas y subsidios

Periodo (segundo trimestre del año 2021)



4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA LUISA CASTRUITA TONCHE CATL860621MZSSNS08 2000

4411-1 ECONOMICO MICAELA HERNANDEZ ORTIZ HEOM860929MZSRRC06 800

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. TERESA CASTOR GARCIA CAGT651015MZSSRR09 100

4411-1 ECONOMICO JUANA CASTOR GARCIA CAGJ681127MZSSRN01 100

4411-1 ECONOMICO SANJUANA OLVERA SALCEDO OESS850428MZSLLN00 800

4411-1 ECONOMICO MERCEDES SUAREZ SOTO SUSM880924MZSRTR00 150

4411-1 ECONOMICO AMELIA SOTO SOTO SOSA670910MZSTTM07 450

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA MAGDALENA LIRA NAVARRO LINM810802MZSRVG09 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO SUSY 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO PAULA HERNANDEZ DE LA CRUZ HECP691016MZSRRL00 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO SELENA NAVARRO HERNANDEZ NAHS950331MZSVRL09 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO REYNA AGÜERO GAMILLA 700

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARGARITA ESTRADA CAMPOS 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIANA GARCIA ALVARADO 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA VICTORIA AYALA DE LA ROSA 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA NICOLASA MIRELES SALCEDO 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO ISMAEL HERNANDEZ MARTINEZ 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO MONICA EDITH VELAZQUEZ GALAN 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO EDUARDO LANDEROS DELGADO 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO TAYDE GONZALEZ 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO HILCE NAHYELI MONTELONGO CASTRO 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO FELICITAS MIRELES 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO ELSA FERNIZA SILVA 800

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. DEL SOCORRO AVALOS FEMAT 1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA.FIDELINA SUAREZ VEGA 1300

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. DEL SOCORRO TONCHE HURTADO 485

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. REFUGIO NEAVE 2000

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. EVID REYES SUAREZ 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA ELENA OVALLE BONILLA 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO JOSE GUADALUPE SALCEDO CALDERO 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO ALEJANDRINA SOTO RIVAS 1200

4411-1 ECONOMICO OFELIA MARTINEZ ROJAS 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARTHA ALICIA RAMIREZ ZAPATA 200

4411-1 ECONOMICO LUCIA CASTOR GARCIA 150

4411-1 ECONOMICO CARMELA CASTOR GARCIA 150

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. FLAVIA CONTERAS 250

4411-1 ECONOMICO JOSEFINA RAMIREZ VELAZQUEZ 650

4411-1 ECONOMICO JOSEFINA SANDOVAL LOPEZ 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MICAELA ROCHA SANDOVAL 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. DE LOS ANGELES ROCHA SUAREZ 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIVEL VAQUERA SALCEDO 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO FERNANDA CASTAÑEDA CRUZ 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO ENEDINA HERNANDEZ LANDEROS 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO NOHEMI REYES 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA DE LAS NIEVES VEGA DEVORA VEGA 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO ROSA MARIA ROCHA 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA LUISA GONZALEZ 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA EVA LUNA ROCHA 600



4411-1 ECONOMICO BERTHA ESPINO 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARTHA ESPINO 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO ENRIQUE ROCHA 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA GUADALUPE SAUCEDA CALDERON 1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO ANTONIO DE LA ROSA SOTO 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO JUDITH AGÜERO PALACIOS 1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO ADRIANA MIRELES SALCEDO 1200

4411-1 ECONOMICO FATIMA LOPEZ VEGA 1200

4411-1 ECONOMICO PATRICIA BAUTISTA 1050

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARTINA GRISELDA SALCEDO MIRELES 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO RAFAELA DOMINGUEZ 700

4411-1 ECONOMICO ELISEO VAQUERA OVALLE VAOE760623HZSQVL15 5000

4411-1 ECONOMICO LIRIO AZUCENA CASTAÑEDA ORTIZ CAOL860503MZSSRR04 1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO SAMUEL LUNA SUAREZ LUSS930914HZSNRM01 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO DANIEL NAVARRO RAMIREZ NARD940826HZSVMN04 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO SANDRA GARCIA SOTO GASS800625MZSRTN09 1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO JUAN MANUEL REYES OLIVAREZ 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO EUFEMIO REYES VAQUERA REVE780901HZSYQF06 1700

4411-1 ECONOMICO ARLETH PAULINA MEDINA BALDERAS MEBA831021MZSDLR03 980

4411-1 ECONOMICO MANUEL SUAREZ RAMIREZ SURM490623HZSRMN08 350

4411-1 ECONOMICO DANIEL BAUTISTA MEDINA BAMD951204HZSTDN01 920

4411-1 ECONOMICO GABRIELA VALDEZ MEDINA VAMG810918MZSLDB04 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARTHA IRENE FAVELA BEJAR FABM700711MZSVJR08 800

4411-1 ECONOMICO CELIA MARES MAXC491105MZSRXL08 250

4411-1 ECONOMICO JUAN MANUEL AGÜERO ESQUIVEL AUEJ920222HZSGSN05 800

4411-1 ECONOMICO JORGE ESPINO OLVERA EIOJ760720HZSSLR09 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO RODOLFO ALVAREZ HERNANDEZ AAHR800608HZSLRD00 1100

4411-1 ECONOMICO SAMUEL LUNA SUAREZ LUSS930914HZSNRM01 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO ARACELI MIRELES VEGA MIVA930926MZSRGR08 1860

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. DE LA LUZ ORTIZ VEGA OIVL590422MZSRGZ04 1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA REYES GOMEZ RAMIREZ GORR850106MZSMMY02 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO MANUEL LARA RENDON LARM800221HZSRNN08 1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARGARITA HERNANDEZ ANGON HEAM891207MZSRNR02 1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO ARCENIO LOPEZ AGÜERO LOAA400830HZSPGR03 1250

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA DEL SOCORRO HERNANDEZ CASTOR HECS471217MZSRSC01 2000

4411-1 ECONOMICO ANA MARIA SANCHEZ PORTILLO SAPA650725MCHNRN03 1100

4411-1 ECONOMICO ALMA VELIA GARCIA CANCINO GACA910714MZSRNL01 250

4411-1 ECONOMICO ABIGAIL DE HUMA RAMIREZ HURA850901MZSMMB01 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO BENILDE RIVAS HURTADO RIHB840928MZSVRN05 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO DELIA FRAIRE GONZALEZ FAGD550711MZSRNL01 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO ALMA YEIMI VAZQUEZ IBARRA VAIA880116MZSZBL06 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO ALMA VELIA GARCIA CANCINO GACA910714MZSRNL01 250

4411-1 ECONOMICO ROSALINA CHAIREZ ROBLES CARR600928MDGHBS02 137

4411-1 ECONOMICO DANIEL NAVARRO RAMIREZ NARD940826HZSVMN04 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO ARLETH PAULINA MEDINA BALDERAS MEBA831021MZSDLR03 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO SAMUEL LUNA SUAREZ LUSS930914HZSNRM01 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARTINA ZAMARRIPA GOMEZ ZAGM731113MZSMMR05 1000



4411-1 ECONOMICO LIDIA RAMIREZ BARRIENTOS RABL730422MZSMRD03 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA REYES GOMEZ RAMIREZ GORR850106MZSMMY02 1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO MANUEL LARA RENDON LARM800221HZSRNN08 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO BERTHA ESPINO OLVERA EIOB720409MZSSLR03 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. IRENE ESPINO ZAPATA EIZ1731220MZSSPR00 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO JOSE NIEVES CANCINO JUAREZ CAJN600805HZSNRV03 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO JORGE LUIS SANTOS BALDERAS SABJ670423HZSNLR06 486

4411-1 ECONOMICO AMADO GOMEZ CHAVEZ GOCA590913HSLMHM03 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO AGUSTIN CARDOZA REYES CARA510828HZSRYG03 400

4411-1 ECONOMICO DANIEL BAUTISTA MEDINA  BAMD951204HZSTDN01 800

4411-1 ECONOMICO JORGE CHAIREZ ROJAS CARJ610607HZSHJR08 2000

4411-1 ECONOMICO NOEMI IBARRA CANCINO IACN631202MZSBNM09 1965.5

4411-1 ECONOMICO EUFEMIO REYES VAQUERA REVE780901HZSYQF06 1800

4411-1 ECONOMICO JOSE MA ROJAS SILVA ROSM400128HZSJLX05 1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO MICAELA HERNANDEZ ORTIZ HEOM860929MZSRRC06 1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO DANIEL NAVARRO RAMIREZ NARD940826HZSVMN04 1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO HILDA PATRICIA VAZQUEZ IBARRA VAIH690422MCHZBL09 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO FATIMA GRISELDA VEGA ZAPATA VEZF900513MZSGPT01 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO FERNANDO ANGEL CASTAÑEDA VEGA CAVF081023HZSSGR03 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA DE LA LUZ RAMIREZ CASTAÑEDA RACL840316MZSMSZ02 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARICELA GALAN CASTRUITA GACM711227MZSLSR05 400

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA DE LOS ANGELES NAVARRO SALCEDO NASA590802MZSVLN04 459.5

4411-1 ECONOMICO J. ERASMO RAMIREZ MARQUEZ RAME550907HZSMRR09 275

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA GUADALUPE SAUCEDA CALDERON SACG941210MZSCLD09 1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO JOSE MA ROJAS SILVA ROSM400128HZSJLX05 1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO MONICA EDITH VELAZQUEZ GALAN VEGM860116MZSLLN05 1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIANA ZAPATA ROJAS ZARM030302MZSRJRA2 1300

4411-1 ECONOMICO JUAN MANUEL REYES OLIVAREZ 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO DAVID PEREZ CANCINO MEDINA PEMD910118HJCRDV06 950

4411-1 ECONOMICO FRANCELIA CHAVEZ HERNANDEZ CAHF891124MZSHRR06 100

4411-1 ECONOMICO IMELDA SALAZAR ALCALA SAAI 750

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA DOLORES HERNANDEZ CORDOVA HECD731120MZSRRL02 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO OCTAVIO AVALOS AAXO760401HZSVXC08 700

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA GUADALUPE RAMIREZ ZAPATA RAZG790220MZSMPD08 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO SANJUANA SOTO REYES SORS691113MZSTYN08 800

4411-1 ECONOMICO TERESA CALDERON ROCHA CART611015MZSLCR03 200

4411-1 ECONOMICO ERASMO VITAL VAQUERA VIVE611224HZSTQR05 800

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. ROSA HERNANDEZ LIRA HELR481227MZSRRS10 200

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA AMPARO HUERTA GONZALEZ HUGA 790406MZSRNM08 800

4411-1 ECONOMICO JUANA CASTOR GARCIA CAGJ681127MZSSRN01 100

4411-1 ECONOMICO TERESA CASTOR GARCIA CAGT651015MZSSRR09 100

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA DE LOS REMEDIOS PEREZ RIVAS PERR720410MZSRVM02 400

4411-1 ECONOMICO IMELDA SALAZAR ALCALA SAAI870202MZSLLM08 400

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. DEL ROSARIO LANDEROS LAXR551008MZSNXS09 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO URANIA ESTRADA ESQUIVEL EAEU810926MZSSSR04 400

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA CONSEPCION ROCHA VAQUERA ROVC750508MZSCQN00 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO TERESA GALLARDO ESPINO GAET680929MZSLSR03 300



4411-1 ECONOMICO JORGE CHAIREZ ROJAS CARJ610607HZSHJR08 2000

4411-1 ECONOMICO HECTOR RICARDO LOPEZ FLORES 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA GUADALUPE SAUCEDA CALDERON SACG941210MZSCLD09 1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA DE LA PAZ LOPEZ SALAZAR LOSP570131MZSPLZ08 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO SOFIA SALDAÑA MIRELES SAMS570930MZSLRF07 2000

4411-1 ECONOMICO DANIEL NAVARRO RAMIREZ NARD940826HZSVMN04 1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO PAULA HERNANDEZ DE LA CRUZ HECP691016MZSRRL00 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARTIN SALCEDO PEREZ SAPM721124HZSLRR06 400

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA INES VEGA FAVILA CEFI810121MZSGVN09 800

4411-1 ECONOMICO CARLOTA VELAZQUEZ MAGALLANES VEMC700911MZSLGR03 200

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA DEL REFUGIO CASTRO SANTOS CASR690418MZSSNF09 150

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA ELENA VEGA VALDEZ VEVE560804MZSGLL03 800

4411-1 ECONOMICO EVARISTA HERNANDEZ ANGON HEAE870415MZSRNV04 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO OSCAR ALFONSO ORTIZ SALAS OISO860125HZSRLS06 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO TERESA CALDERON ROCHA CART611015MZSLCR03 350

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA.FIDELINA SUAREZ VEGA 1300

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. DEL SOCORRO TONCHE HURTADO 485

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. REFUGIO NEAVE 2000

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. EVID REYES SUAREZ 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA ELENA OVALLE BONILLA 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO JOSE GUADALUPE SALCEDO CALDERO 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO ALEJANDRINA SOTO RIVAS 1200

4411-1 ECONOMICO OFELIA MARTINEZ ROJAS 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARTHA ALICIA RAMIREZ ZAPATA 200

4411-1 ECONOMICO LUCIA CASTOR GARCIA 150

4411-1 ECONOMICO CARMELA CASTOR GARCIA 150

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. FLAVIA CONTERAS 250

4411-1 ECONOMICO JOSEFINA RAMIREZ VELAZQUEZ 650

4411-1 ECONOMICO JOSEFINA SANDOVAL LOPEZ 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MICAELA ROCHA SANDOVAL 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. DE LOS ANGELES ROCHA SUAREZ 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIVEL VAQUERA SALCEDO 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO FERNANDA CASTAÑEDA CRUZ 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO ENEDINA HERNANDEZ LANDEROS 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO NOHEMI REYES 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA DE LAS NIEVES VEGA DEVORA VEGA 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO ROSA MARIA ROCHA 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA LUISA GONZALEZ 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA EVA LUNA ROCHA 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO BERTHA ESPINO 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARTHA ESPINO 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO ENRIQUE ROCHA 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA GUADALUPE SAUCEDA CALDERON 1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO ANTONIO DE LA ROSA SOTO 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO JUDITH AGÜERO PALACIOS 1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO ADRIANA MIRELES SALCEDO 1200

4411-1 ECONOMICO FATIMA LOPEZ VEGA 1200



4411-1 ECONOMICO PATRICIA BAUTISTA 1050

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARTINA GRISELDA SALCEDO MIRELES 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO RAFAELA DOMINGUEZ 700

4411-1 ECONOMICO JOSE LEOBARDO GARCIA RODRIGUEZ GARL791126HZSRDB00 GARL7911267K0 2000

4411-1 ECONOMICO J. MARTIMIANO GOMEZ RAMIREZ GORM791230HZSMMR14 XAXX010101000 1800

4411-1 ECONOMICO M. SOCORRO GALLARDO ROMAN GARS490702MZSLMC00 XAXX010101000 1600

4411-1 ECONOMICO GRACIANO ARCHAN GARCIA AAGG460706HZSRRR01 AAGG4607065J3 1600

4411-1 ECONOMICO ANA BERTHA CONTRERAS NUÑEZ CONA 821201MZSNXN08 CONA821201BU8 1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO ESMERALDA BALDERAS VAQUERA BAVE770908MZSLQS08 BAVE770908JT1 1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. IRENE ESPINO ZAPATA EIZI731220MZSSPR00 XAXX010101000 1400

4411-1 ECONOMICO DANIEL NAVARRO RAMIREZ NARD940826HZSVMN04 NARD940826675 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO ABIGAIL DEHUMA RAMIREZ HURA850901MZSMMB01 HURA850901M81 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO MIREYA SALCEDO MIRELES SAMM900517MZSLRR09 SAMM900517JD2 150

4411-1 ECONOMICO HIPOLITO QUIROZ GONZALEZ QUGH710813HDGRNP15 QUGH7108136Z3 2000

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. IRENE ESPINO ZAPATA EIZI731220MZSSPR00 XAXX010101000 1400

4411-1 ECONOMICO REDRO HERNANDEZ CHAIREZ HECP911214HZSRHD06 HECP911214KF1 1300

4411-1 ECONOMICO SERGIO ARMANDO HERNANDEZ MARTINEZ HEMS870820HNLRRR09 HEMS870820AS4 1250

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARGARITA FERNANDEZ PEREZ FEPM880323MZSRRR02 XAXX010101000 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO SEVERO NAVARRO MARTINEZ NAVS571106HZSVQV05 NAVS571106AT9 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA LETICIA ROCHA SANCHEZ ROSL750809MZSCNT06 XAXX010101000 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO FRANCISCA BERENICE ESPINO GALLARDO EIGF681004MDGSLR09 EIGF6810049N8 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO ANA ISABEL MURGUIA RIOS MURA970214MZSRSN07 MURA970214P22 800

4411-1 ECONOMICO CELIA MARES MAXC491105MZSRXL08 XAXX010101000 250

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA CONCEPCION ROCHA SANCHEZ ROSC690224MZSCNN05 ROSC690224UU8 800

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA GUADALUPE BALDERAS TONCHE BATG741206MZSLND06 800

4411-1 ECONOMICO JORGE CHAIREZ ROJAS CARJ610607HZSHJR08 CARJ610607DPA 2000

4411-1 ECONOMICO JOSE JORGE VAZQUEZ BALDERAS VABJ830719HZSZLR04 VABJ830719F31 1540

4411-1 ECONOMICO ANA MARIA TRIANA SUAREZ TISA931102MZSRRN01 TISA931102AI4 1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA DEL SOCORRO DEHUMA VAQUERA DEVS881115MZSHQC06 XAXX010101000 1400

4411-1 ECONOMICO HECTOR RICARDO LOPEZ FLORES XAXX010101000 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO SEVERO NAVARRO MARTINEZ NAVS571106HZSVQV05 NAVS571106AT9 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO NAYELI RODARTE CASTRO ROCN881107MZSDSY04 ROCN881107JF8 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO ELIZABETH ROMAN CONTRERAS ROCE751107MZSMNL03 ROCE751107IP2 800

4411-1 ECONOMICO IRMA IBARRA GALVAN IAGI730615MZSBLR07 IAGI730615RW4 800

4411-1 ECONOMICO MISAEL CONTRERAS GALAN COGM690814HZSNLS00  COGM6908148N5 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO MAYRA BENERANDA RAMIREZ MORALES RAMM870530MZSMRY07 RAMM870530B

38

700

4411-1 ECONOMICO SONIA EDITH BETANCOURT SOLIS BESS931123MDGTLN04 BESS931123MK0 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO J. CRUZ HEREDIA RIVAS HERC630415HZSRVR02 XAXX010101000 700

4411-1 ECONOMICO J SALVADOR ROJAS QUEVEDO ROQS761109HZSJVL14 XAXX010101000 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARGARITA FERNANDEZ PEREZ FEPM880323MZSRRR02 XAXX010101000 950

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA ELENA MEDINA AVALOS MEAE900306MZSDVL05  MEAE900306742 1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO SEVERO NAVARRO MARTINEZ NAVS571106HZSVQV05 NAVS571106AT9 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO JORGE CHAIREZ ROJAS CARJ610607HZSHJR08 CARJ610607DPA 2000

4411-1 ECONOMICO ANA MARIA TRIANA SUAREZ TISA931102MZSRRN01 TISA931102AI4 1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO HORTENCIA DE LA CRUZ LIRA CULH690527MZSRRR09 CULH690527AM2 1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA JUANA TONCHE GALAN TOGJ740114MZSNLN07 TOGJ7401143XA 900

4411-1 ECONOMICO TERESA CASTOR GARCIA CAGT651015MZSSRR09 CAGT651015RV8 100



4411-1 ECONOMICO ADELA BALDERAS RAMIREZ BARA420915MZSLMD04 BARA4208155I0 900

4411-1 ECONOMICO JUANA CASTOR GARCIA CAGJ681127MZSSRN01 CAGT651015RV8 100

4411-1 ECONOMICO JORGE ESPINO OLVERA EIOJ760720HZSSLR09 EIOJ760720FZ1 900

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARCO ANTONIO MUÑOZ RODRIGUEZ MURM670120HZSXDR05 MURM670120VD7 200

4411-1 ECONOMICO PAULA HERNANDEZ DE LA CRUZ HECP691016MZSRRL00 HECP6910164B2 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIBEL HERNANDEZ LIRA HELM750110MZSRRR08 HELM750110Q93 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO TOMASA CASTAÑEDA HERNANDEZ CAHT460320MZSSRM00 CAHT460320B13 200

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA DIANA ZAPATA SOTO ZASD921220MZSPTN06 ZASD9212203ZA 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO ANA ISABEL MURGUIA RIOS MURA970214MZSRSN07 MURA970214P22 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO SEVERO NAVARRO MARTINEZ NAVS571106HZSVQV05 NAVS571106AT9 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO LILIANA CHAVEZ HERNANDEZ CAHL790220MZSHRL08 CAHL7902204I2 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA DEL ROSARIO ORTIZ BERNAL OIBR660223MZSRRS00 OIBR680223UU5 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO NAYDELIN LORENA MELENDEZ ROCHA MERN021004MZSLCYA9 MERN021004224 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA JULIA RODRIGUEZ PERALTA ROPJ790808MZSDRL03 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO ARACELI TORRES GALLARDO TOGA810313MZSRLR04 TOGA810313J81 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO DAVID PEREZ CANCINO MEDINA PEMD910118HJCRDV06 PEMD910118QR8 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO SANDRA ROSALINA GONZALEZ FERREIRO GOFS691216MZSNRN05 GOFS691216HS8 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO BLANCA ESTELA FLORES CHAVEZ FOCB790729MCHLHL07 FOCB790729LB0 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO AGUSTIN CARDOZA REYES CARA510828HZSRYG03 CARA510828254 400

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA DE JESUS SAUCEDO SUAREZ SASJ960903MZSCRS08 SASJ960903PU1 200

4411-1 ECONOMICO MICAELA RIVAS OLGUIN RIOM601010MZSVLC02 RIOM601010A57 800

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA MAGDALENA LIRA NAVARRO LINM810802MZSRVG09 LINM8108024A3 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO ANA MARIA SANCHEZ PORTILLO SAPA650725MCHNRN03 SAPA650725929 1100

4411-1 ECONOMICO RODOLFO ALVAREZ HERNANDEZ AAHR800608HZSLRD00 AAHR800608RZA 1100

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARGARITA FERNANDEZ PEREZ FEPM880323TA0 1100

4411-1 ECONOMICO ANGEL FERNANDO FRAIRE RAMIREZ FARA020321ECA 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO JUAN MANUEL LAZARIN ESPINO LAEJ7703083QA 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO J. SANTOS SALDAÑA ARROYO 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO DANIEL NAVARRO RAMIREZ NARD940826675 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO IRVING ROBERTO CASTOR REYES CARI010116N55 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO ZOILA PATRICIA AYALA SAAZ800204I95 1100

4411-1 ECONOMICO JESUS CECILIO LANDEROS HERNANDEZ LAHJ911122AP7 2000

4411-1 ECONOMICO NOEMI IBARRA CANCINO IACN6312026B8 1965.41

4411-1 ECONOMICO SEVERO NAVARRO MARTINEZ NAVS571106AT9 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA HILDA SUAREZ ARCHAN SUAH700829MB2 800

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. DOLORES ROJAS CRUZ 136

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. ELPIDIA MORENO RIVAS 700

4411-1 ECONOMICO J ISABEL LOPEZ AGUILAR 450

4411-1 ECONOMICO SONIA AURORA HERNANDEZ CORDOVA HECS660523I55 750

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA.FIDELINA SUAREZ VEGA 1300

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. DEL SOCORRO TONCHE HURTADO 485

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. REFUGIO NEAVE 2000

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. EVID REYES SUAREZ 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA ELENA OVALLE BONILLA 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO JOSE GUADALUPE SALCEDO CALDERO 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO ALEJANDRINA SOTO RIVAS 1200

4411-1 ECONOMICO OFELIA MARTINEZ ROJAS 300



4411-1 ECONOMICO MARTHA ALICIA RAMIREZ ZAPATA 200

4411-1 ECONOMICO LUCIA CASTOR GARCIA 150

4411-1 ECONOMICO CARMELA CASTOR GARCIA 150

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. FLAVIA CONTERAS 250

4411-1 ECONOMICO JOSEFINA RAMIREZ VELAZQUEZ 650

4411-1 ECONOMICO JOSEFINA SANDOVAL LOPEZ 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MICAELA ROCHA SANDOVAL 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. DE LOS ANGELES ROCHA SUAREZ 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIVEL VAQUERA SALCEDO 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO FERNANDA CASTAÑEDA CRUZ 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO ENEDINA HERNANDEZ LANDEROS 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO NOHEMI REYES 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA DE LAS NIEVES VEGA DEVORA VEGA 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO ROSA MARIA ROCHA 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA LUISA GONZALEZ 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA EVA LUNA ROCHA 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO BERTHA ESPINO 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARTHA ESPINO 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO ENRIQUE ROCHA 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA GUADALUPE SAUCEDA CALDERON 1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO ANTONIO DE LA ROSA SOTO 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO JUDITH AGÜERO PALACIOS 1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO ADRIANA MIRELES SALCEDO 1200

4411-1 ECONOMICO FATIMA LOPEZ VEGA 1200

4411-1 ECONOMICO PATRICIA BAUTISTA 1050

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARTINA GRISELDA SALCEDO MIRELES 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO RAFAELA DOMINGUEZ 700

4411-1 ECONOMICO REYNA AGÜERO GAMILLA 700

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARGARITA ESTRADA CAMPOS 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIANA GARCIA ALVARADO 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA NICOLASA MIRELES SALCEDO 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO ISMAEL HERNANDEZ MARTINEZ 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO MONICA EDITH VELAZQUEZ GALAN 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO EDUARDO LANDEROS DELGADO 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO TAYDE GONZALEZ 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO HILCE NAHYELI MONTELONGO CASTRO 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO FELICITAS MIRELES 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO ELSA FERNIZA SILVA 800

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. DEL SOCORRO AVALOS FEMAT 1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARGARITA FERNANDEZ PEREZ FEPM880323MZSRRR02 FEPM880323TA0 1110

4411-1 ECONOMICO JUAN MANUEL REYEZ OLIVAREZ 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO RODOLFO NEAVE HURTADO NEHR450502HZSVRD09 NEHR450502Q63 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO JUAN ANTONIO DEHUMA SUAREZ DESJ750628HZSHRN00 DESJ7506284R5 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO ABIGAIL DEHUMA RAMIREZ HURA850901MZSMMB01 HURA850901M81 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO APOLONIA DEHUMA ZAPATA DEZA660112MZSHPP02 DEZA660112DR7 800

4411-1 ECONOMICO CELIA MARES MAXC491105MZSRXL08 250

4411-1 ECONOMICO J CRUZ SUAREZ FLORES SUFC550206HZSRLR18 800



4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA DEL REFUGIO PALACIO JUANES PAJR870310MZSLNF08 800

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA DEL SOCORRO HERNANDEZ CASTOR HECS471217MZSRSC01 HECM471217537 2000

4411-1 ECONOMICO ANA PAMELA  GALLEGOS ZAPATA GAZA020502MNLLPNA6 GAZA020502584 1300

4411-1 ECONOMICO J CRUZ CASTAÑEDA ESTUPIÑAN CAEC630708HZSSSR09 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO JUAN MANUEL REYES OLIVAREZ 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO J REYES HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ HEHR610220HZSRRY06 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO JOSE LEOBARDO GARCIA RODRIGUEZ GARL791126HZSRDB00
GARL7911267

K0
800

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA DE JESUS SAUCEDO SUAREZ SASJ960903MZSCRS08 SASJ960903PU1 200

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA DEL SOCORRO GALLARDO CASTRO GACS630627MZSLSC04   800

4411-1 ECONOMICO ALMA YEIMI VAZQUEZ IBARRA VAIA880116LS7 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO GABRIELA VALDEZ MEDINA VAMG810918MZSLDB04 VAMG810918584 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. ELOISA OLVERA MARTINEZ OEME760421MZSLRL09 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO KARLA JANETH CHAVEZ LOPEZ CALK980411MZSHPR00 CALK980411QJ8 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO LUZ YANETH NEAVE HERNANDEZ NEHL871210MZSVRZ02

NEHL8712104I

3 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO ENEDINA HERNANDEZ LANDEROS HELE870516MZSRNN05 HELE870516FA0 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO SEVERO NAVARRO MARTINEZ NAVS571106HZSVQV05 NAVS571106AT9

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARICELA MARQUEZ JIMENEZ MAJM741025MZSRMR09 MAJM741025EYA 11360

4411-1 ECONOMICO LILIA LANDEROS HERNANDEZ LAHL841203MZSNRL08 LAHL8412036S0 5000

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA.FIDELINA SUAREZ VEGA 1300

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. DEL SOCORRO TONCHE HURTADO 485

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. REFUGIO NEAVE 2000

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. EVID REYES SUAREZ 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA ELENA OVALLE BONILLA 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO JOSE GUADALUPE SALCEDO CALDERO 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO ALEJANDRINA SOTO RIVAS 1200

4411-1 ECONOMICO OFELIA MARTINEZ ROJAS 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARTHA ALICIA RAMIREZ ZAPATA 200

4411-1 ECONOMICO LUCIA CASTOR GARCIA 150

4411-1 ECONOMICO CARMELA CASTOR GARCIA 150

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. FLAVIA CONTERAS 250

4411-1 ECONOMICO JOSEFINA RAMIREZ VELAZQUEZ 650

4411-1 ECONOMICO JOSEFINA SANDOVAL LOPEZ 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MICAELA ROCHA SANDOVAL 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. DE LOS ANGELES ROCHA SUAREZ 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIVEL VAQUERA SALCEDO 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO FERNANDA CASTAÑEDA CRUZ 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO ENEDINA HERNANDEZ LANDEROS 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO NOHEMI REYES 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA DE LAS NIEVES VEGA DEVORA VEGA 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO ROSA MARIA ROCHA 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA LUISA GONZALEZ 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA EVA LUNA ROCHA 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO BERTHA ESPINO 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARTHA ESPINO 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO ENRIQUE ROCHA 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA GUADALUPE SAUCEDA CALDERON 1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO ANTONIO DE LA ROSA SOTO 500



4411-1 ECONOMICO JUDITH AGÜERO PALACIOS 1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO ADRIANA MIRELES SALCEDO 1200

4411-1 ECONOMICO FATIMA LOPEZ VEGA 1200

4411-1 ECONOMICO PATRICIA BAUTISTA 1050

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARTINA GRISELDA SALCEDO MIRELES 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO RAFAELA DOMINGUEZ 700

4411-1 ECONOMICO SEVERO NAVARRO VAQUERA NAVS571106HZSVQV05 NAVS571106AT9 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA ELENA MEDINA AVALOS MEAE900306MZSDVL05  MEAE900306742 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO ELIAS HERNANDEZ ZAPATA HEZE900823HZSRPL00 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. IRENE ESPINO ZAPATA EIZI731220MZSSPR00 EIZF711004N39 1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO SOFIA MIRELES SALDAÑA SAMS570930MZSLRF07 SAMS570930IH0 2000

4411-1 ECONOMICO APOLINAR RIVAS MARIN RIMA820209HZSVRP05
 

RIMA820209M
1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA DEL CARMEN HURTADO MIRELES HUMC790924MZSRRR07 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO DIANA LAURA VAZQUEZ DOMINGUEZ VADD940801MZSZMN07

VADD940801H

K2 750

4411-1 ECONOMICO CELIA MARES MAXC491105MZSRXL08 250

4411-1 ECONOMICO ROSALINA CHAIREZ ROBLES CARR600928MDGHBS02
CARR6009289

S1
500

4411-1 ECONOMICO OSCAR ALFONSO ORTIZ SALAS OISO860125HZSRLS06 OISO8601253F4 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO PAULA HERNANDEZ DE LA CRUZ HECP691016MZSRRL00 HECP6910164B2 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO ANA ISABEL MURGUIA RIOS MURA970214MZSRSN07 MURA970214PSS 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO ANTONIO CASTOR GARCIA CXGA520901HZSSN08 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO LUIS CASTOR GARCIA CAGL500825HZSSRS04 200

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA YANET GONZALEZ HERNANDEZ GOHY780919MZSNR00 150

4411-1 ECONOMICO JUANA CASTOR GARCIA CAGJ681127MZSSRN01 CAGJ681127B38 100

4411-1 ECONOMICO JUAN FRANCISCO MANZANAREZ RAMIREZ MARJ660130HZSNMN04 389

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. IRENE ESPINO ZAPATA EIZI731220MZSSPR00 EIZF711004N39 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO SEVERO NAVARRO VAQUERA NAVS571106HZSVQV05 NAVS571106AT9 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO ELIAS HERNANDEZ ZAPATA HEZE900823HZSRPL00 1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO FRANCISCA BERENICE ESPINO GALLARDO EIGF681004MDGSLR09  EIGF6810049N8 1020

4411-1 ECONOMICO JUANA GONZALEZ RAMIREZ GORJ780103MZSNMN00 GORJ780103926 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO SERGIO ARMANDO HERNANDEZ MARTINEZ HEMS870820HNLRRR09 HEMS870820AS4 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO JOSE ADAN CONTRERAS CASTAÑEDA HEMS870820HNLRRR09 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARGARITA HERNANDEZ ANGON HEAM891207MZSRNR02 HEAM891207FK6 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO MANUEL DE JESUS CARDENAS FABELA CAFM330212HZSRBN08 700

4411-1 ECONOMICO LUIS ENRIQUE ROJAS VAQUERA ROVL800913HZSJQS04 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA CONCEPCION ROCHA VAQUERA ROVC750508MZSCQN00 100

4411-1 ECONOMICO TERESA CASTOR GARCIA CAGT651015MZSSRR09 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO SEVERO NAVARRO VAQUERA NAVS571106HZSVQV05 389

4411-1 ECONOMICO JUAN FRANCISCO MANZANAREZ RAMIREZ MARJ660130HZSNMN04 236

4411-1 ECONOMICO JORGE LUIS SANTOS BALDERAS SABJ670423HZSNLR06 249.01

4411-1 ECONOMICO ARTURO ALVARADO SANDOVAL AASA770623HZSLNR01 15000

4411-1 ECONOMICO ALEJANDO GALLARDO SANDOVAL 32000

4411-1 ECONOMICO JOSE VALENTIN SANCHEZ PERALTA 5000

4411-1 ECONOMICO ERIKA KARINA ESTRADA BOTELLO EABE881202MZSSTR03 EABE8812024I7 1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO PETRA SALCEDO LANDEROS SALP700709MZSLNT07 SALP7007096LA 1100

4411-1 ECONOMICO KARLA JANETH CHAVEZ LOPEZ CALK980411MZSHPR00 CALK980411QJ8 1600

4411-1 ECONOMICO EDGAR OMAR SAUCEDO MOREIRA 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO GRISELDA GARCIA RODRIGUEZ GARG921228MZSRDR08 GARG921228UT4 1600



4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. DE LA LUZ URQUIZU ALMARAZ UUAL550404MZSRLZ01 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO J CRUZ CASTAÑEDA ESTUPIÑAN CAEC630706HZSSSR09 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO ESMERALDA LONGORIA CEBALLOS LOCE710519MZSNBS00 LOCE710519UGA 2000

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. IRENE ESPINO ZAPATA EIZ1731220MZSSPR00 1700

4411-1 ECONOMICO FRANCISCA BERENICE ESPINO GALLARDO EIGF681004MDGSLR09  EIGF6810049N8 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO DELIA FRAIRE GONZALEZ FAGD550711MZSRNL01 FAGD5507111I7 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO FRANCISCA YESENIA OLVERA OLGUIN OEOF900909MZSLLR06 OEOF900909D3A 400

4411-1 ECONOMICO MIREYA SALCEDO MIRELES SAMM900517MZSLRR09 SAMM900517JD2 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO ELIAS HERNANDEZ ZAPATA HEZE900823HZSRPL00 HEZE900823G33 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. DE LA LUZ URQUIZU ALMARAZ UUAL550404MZSRLZ01 CAZS730817LN4 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO SAUL CALDERON ZAPATA CAZS730817HZSLPL01 CAZS730817LN4 1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO CLAUDIA MIREYA MARES CALZADA MACC850831MZSRLL09 MACC850831TZ2 1100

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA DEL SOCORRO SALAZAR ALCALA SAAS830809MTSLLC08 SAAS830809982 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. DE LA LUZ RAMIREZ CASTAÑEDA RACL840316MZSMSZ02 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO ALFREDO GARCIA DEHUMA GADA740311HZSRHL09
GADA7403112

3A
1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO RAYMUNDO HERNANDEZ CORDOVA HECR710517HZSRRY06 HECR7105175Y3 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. DEL SOCORRO HERNANDEZ CASTOR HECS471217MZSRSC01 HECM471217537 2000

4411-1 ECONOMICO JOVITA ROCHA VEGA ROVJ790213MZSCGV08  ROVJ790213MX3 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO GISELA GARCIA RAMIREZ GARG021030MZSRMSA9 GARG021030NA1 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO FRANCISCO OLVERA LANDEROS OELF541004HZSLNR16 OELF541004A83 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO RAMIRO HERNANDEZ BAUTISTA HEBR551118HZSRTM02 HEBR551118J75 900

4411-1 ECONOMICO SERGIO ARMANDO HERNANDEZ MARTINEZ HEMS870820HNLRRR09 HEMS870820AS4 400

4411-1 ECONOMICO FRANCELIA CHAVEZ HERNANDEZ CAHF891124MZSHRR06 CAHF891124F73 100

4411-1 ECONOMICO RODOLFO ALVAREZ HERNANDEZ AAHR800608HZSLRD00 AAHR800608RZA 1100

4411-1 ECONOMICO GRISELDA GARCIA RODRIGUEZ GARG921228MZSRDR08 GARG921228UT4 1700

4411-1 ECONOMICO JOSE ADAN CONTRERAS CASTAÑEDA COCA591108HZSNSD03  COCA591108B91 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. DE LA LUZ URQUIZU ALMARAZ UUAL550404MZSRLZ01 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO EDGAR OMAR SAUCEDO MOREIRA 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO CECILIO FERNANDEZ SALDAÑA FESC541122HZSRLC03
FESC541122F

E7
1400

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARTIN AVIÑA OVALLE AIOM661108HZSVVR03 AIOM6611083D0 1400

4411-1 ECONOMICO JOSE JULIAN NAVARRO DEVORA NADJ680109HZSVVL00  NADJ6801095G9 1300

4411-1 ECONOMICO NAYELI RODARTE CASTRO ROCN881107MZSDSY04 ROCN881107JF8 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO ABIGAIL DE HUMA RAMIREZ HURA850901MZSMMB01 HURA850901M81 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARTHA SUSANA CUEVAS PEREZ CUPM910126MZSVRR09  CUPM9101262Y4 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO MICAELA FLORES FLORES FOFM841127MZSLLC08 FOFM841127BE4 800

4411-1 ECONOMICO TERESA CASTOR GARCIA CAGT651015MZSSRR09 CAGT651015RV8 100

4411-1 ECONOMICO JUANA CASTOR GARCIA CAGJ681127MZSSRN01 CAGJ681127B38 100

4411-1 ECONOMICO FRANCISCA BERENICE ESPINO GALLARDO EIGF681004MDGSLR09  EIGF6810049N8 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. DE LOURDES ROCHA AYALA ROAL801120MZSCYR05 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO GLORIA MARY CRUZ DEVORA LIRA DELG990403MZSVRL01 DELG990403KD9 200

4411-1 ECONOMICO RAFAELA DE LA CRUZ HERNANDEZ CUHR620406MZSRRF08 CUHR620406A95 275

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARTHA OVALLE RAMIREZ OARM480923MZSVMR02  OARM480923Q53 252

4411-1 ECONOMICO AMARIA YANET GONZALEZ HERNANDEZ GOHY780919MZSNRN00 150

4411-1 ECONOMICO AGUSTIN CARDOZA REYES CARA510828HZSRYG03
CARA5108282

54
110

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA.FIDELINA SUAREZ VEGA 1300

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. DEL SOCORRO TONCHE HURTADO 485

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. REFUGIO NEAVE 2000



4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. EVID REYES SUAREZ 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA ELENA OVALLE BONILLA 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO JOSE GUADALUPE SALCEDO CALDERO 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO ALEJANDRINA SOTO RIVAS 1200

4411-1 ECONOMICO OFELIA MARTINEZ ROJAS 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARTHA ALICIA RAMIREZ ZAPATA 200

4411-1 ECONOMICO LUCIA CASTOR GARCIA 150

4411-1 ECONOMICO CARMELA CASTOR GARCIA 150

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. FLAVIA CONTERAS 250

4411-1 ECONOMICO JOSEFINA RAMIREZ VELAZQUEZ 650

4411-1 ECONOMICO JOSEFINA SANDOVAL LOPEZ 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MICAELA ROCHA SANDOVAL 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. DE LOS ANGELES ROCHA SUAREZ 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIVEL VAQUERA SALCEDO 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO FERNANDA CASTAÑEDA CRUZ 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO ENEDINA HERNANDEZ LANDEROS 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO NOHEMI REYES 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA DE LAS NIEVES VEGA DEVORA VEGA 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO ROSA MARIA ROCHA 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA LUISA GONZALEZ 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA EVA LUNA ROCHA 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO BERTHA ESPINO 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARTHA ESPINO 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO ENRIQUE ROCHA 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA GUADALUPE SAUCEDA CALDERON 1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO ANTONIO DE LA ROSA SOTO 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO JUDITH AGÜERO PALACIOS 1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO ADRIANA MIRELES SALCEDO 1200

4411-1 ECONOMICO FATIMA LOPEZ VEGA 1200

4411-1 ECONOMICO PATRICIA BAUTISTA 1050

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARTINA GRISELDA SALCEDO MIRELES 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO RAFAELA DOMINGUEZ 700

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARGARITA ESTRADA CAMPOS 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIANA GARCIA ALVARADO 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA VICTORIA AYALA DE LA ROSA 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA NICOLASA MIRELES SALCEDO 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO ISMAEL HERNANDEZ MARTINEZ 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO MONICA EDITH VELAZQUEZ GALAN 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO EDUARDO LANDEROS DELGADO 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO TAYDE GONZALEZ 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO HILCE NAHYELI MONTELONGO CASTRO 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO FELICITAS MIRELES 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO ELSA FERNIZA SILVA 800

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. DEL SOCORRO AVALOS FEMAT 1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO J. REYES HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ HEHR610220HZSRRY06 2000

4411-1 ECONOMICO GISELA GARCIA RAMIREZ GARG021030MZSRMSA9 GARG021030NA1 1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO CRISTABEL CALZADA GARCIA CAGC881219MZSLRR04 CAGC8812198E5 1500



4411-1 ECONOMICO GUILLERMO MORA ROLON MORG561213HMNRLL15 MORG5612135NA 1290

4411-1 ECONOMICO GUADALUPE CRUZ ACOSTA CUAG851027MZSRCD06 CUAG851027CQ0 1200

4411-1 ECONOMICO ANA MARIA SANCHEZ PORTILLO SAPA650725MCHNRN03 SAPA650725929 1100

4411-1 ECONOMICO SEVERO NAVARRO VAQUERA NAVS571106HZSVQV05 NAVS571106AT9 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO JAIME FRANCISCO ALVARADO CUEVAS 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO DORIS ELVA RAMIREZ LANDEROS RALD730329MZSMNR06 RALD730329528 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO JOSE ADAN CONTRERAS CASTAÑEDA COCA591108HZSNSD03  COCA591108B91 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO ANTONIO MIRELES RODRIGUEZ MIRA920613HZSRDN02 MIRA920613CM4 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO VERONICA HERNANDEZ DE LA CRUZ HECV721121MZSRRR00 HECV7211214P1 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO AGUSTIN CARDOZA REYES CARA510828HZSRYG03
CARA5108282

54
400

4411-1 ECONOMICO JORGE ESPINO OLVERA EIOJ760720HZSSLR09 EIOJ760720FZ1 400

4411-1 ECONOMICO CRISTABEL CALZADA GARCIA CAGC881219MZSLRR04 CAGC8812198E5 1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA DE LA LUZ MEDINA RAMIREZ MERL780721MZSDMZ02 MERL780721U30 1250

4411-1 ECONOMICO SEVERO NAVARRO VAQUERA NAVS571106HZSVQV05 NAVS571106AT9 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO EDGAR OMAR SAUCEDO MOREIRA 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO ISAC NEAVE NEAVE NENI880521HZSVVS03 NENI880521ST5 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO SERGIO ARMANDO HERNANDEZ MARTINEZ HEMS870820HNLRRR09 HEMS870820AS4 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO SELENA NAVARRO HERNANDEZ NAHS950331MZSVRL09 NAHS9503316R5 950

4411-1 ECONOMICO ANITA ORTIZ DEL RIO 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO ARIT GRISELVA HERNANDEZ AGÜERO HEAA890926MZSRGR04 HEAA890926SR5 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO GUILLERMO MORA ROLON MORG561213HMNRLL15 MORG5612135NA 1812

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA DEL ROSARIO HERNANDEZ HURTADO HEHR670620MZSRRS02 1900

4411-1 ECONOMICO JESUS LAZARIN RODRIGUEZ LARJ760625HZSZDS01 LARJ760625M26 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO RAMIRO HERNANDEZ BAUTISTA HEBR551118HZSRTM02 HEBR551118J75 1200

4411-1 ECONOMICO ROSA MIREYA CHAIREZ ROMERO CARR820326MZSHMS09 CARR820326JD2 1200

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA MARTHA ESPINO ZAPATA EIZM700214MZSSPR05  EIZM7002145T3 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO SEVERO NAVARRO VAQUERA NAVS571106HZSVQV05 NAVS571106AT9 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO J CRUZ CASTAÑEDA ESTUPIÑAN CAEC630706HZSSSR09 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO JERVACIO SOLIS SOTO SOSJ620619HZSLTR06 SOSJ620619C30 400

4411-1 ECONOMICO GUILLERMO MORA ROLON MORG561213HMNRLL15 MORG5612135NA 720

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA CONSEPCION ROCHA VAQUERA ROVC750508MZSCQN00 ROVC7505088KA 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO VERONICA HERNANDEZ DE LA CRUZ HECV721121MZSRRR00 HECV7211214P1 900

4411-1 ECONOMICO JUANA CASTOR GARCIA CAGJ681127MZSSRN01 CAGJ681127B38 100

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA AURORA AVALOS MIRELES AAMA910114MZSVRR04 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO DANIEL REYES VAQUERA REVD710726HZSYQN05
 

REVD710726H
1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIBEL HERNANDEZ LIRA HELM750110MZSRRR08 HELM750110Q93 1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARGARITA HERNANDEZ ANGON

HEAM891207MZSRNR02 HEAM891207FK6

800

4411-1 ECONOMICO FRANCISCA BERENICE ESPINO GALLARDO EIGF681004MDGSLR09  EIGF6810049N8 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO RAUL LANDEROS MARTINEZ LAMR440818HZSNRL00 LAMR440818417 900

4411-1 ECONOMICO ROSA ISELA CONTRERAS VENEGAS COVR700425MZSNNS04 COVR700425HL0 180

4411-1 ECONOMICO CRISTABEL CALZADA GARCIA CAGC881219MZSLRR04 CAGC8812198E5 600

4411-1 ECONOMICO SAMUEL LUNA SUAREZ LUSS930914HZSNRM01 LUSS930914K45 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. DEL SOCORRO HERNANDEZ CASTOR HECS471217MZSRSC01 HECM471217537 2000

4411-1 ECONOMICO SEVERO NAVARRO VAQUERA NAVS571106HZSVQV05 NAVS571106AT9 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO J CRUZ CASTAÑEDA ESTUPIÑAN CAEC630706HZSSSR09 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO FRANCISCA BERENICE ESPINO GALLARDO EIGF681004MDGSLR09  EIGF6810049N8 1300



4411-1 ECONOMICO GRISELDA GARCIA RODRIGUEZ GARG921228MZSRDR08 GARG921228UT4 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIO GALLARDO LAGUNAS 1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO DANIEL REYES VAQUERA REVD710726HZSYQN05
 

REVD710726H
1440

4411-1 ECONOMICO ARACELI MIRELES VEGA MIVA930926MZSRGR08
MIVA930926SZ

3
1250

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA DE LA LUZ MEDINA RAMIREZ MERL780721MZSDMZ02 MERL780721U30 1100

4411-1 ECONOMICO TERESA MORA JUAREZ MOJT561002MGTRRR03 MOJT561002279 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO EVARISTA HERNANDEZ ANGON HEAE870415MZSRNV04 HEAE870415BX7 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO BEATRIZ T6ONCHE OVALLE TOOB841016MZSNVT05 TOOB841016ED4 400

4411-1 ECONOMICO SOFIA SALDAÑA MIRELES SAMS570930MZSLRF07 SAMS570930IH0 2000

4411-1 ECONOMICO HILDA KARINA SALAS HERNANDEZ SAHH970403MZSLRL01 SHHI9704032G7 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO RAMIRO HERNANDEZ BAUTISTA HEBR551118HZSRTM02 HEBR551118J75 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO ROSALINA CHAIREZ ROBLEZ CARR600928MDGHBS02 CARR6009289S1 800

4411-1 ECONOMICO RITA ESPINO MIRELES EIMR670417MZSSRT17 200

4411-1 ECONOMICO JOSE LEOBARDO GARCIA RODRIGUEZ GARL791126HZSRDB00 GARL7911267K0 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO SELENA NAVARRO HERNANDEZ NAHS950331MZSVRL09 NAHS9503316R5 500

4411-1 ECONOMICO EVARISTA HERNANDEZ ANGON HEAE870415MZSRNV04 HEAE870415BX7 400

4411-1 ECONOMICO JESUS MARIA DE LA RUZ CALVILLO CUCJ850726HZSSRLS09 CUCJ850726BJ2 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO FRANCELIA CHAVEZ HERNANDEZ CAHF891124MZSHRR06 CAHF891124F73 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO MANUELA GARCIA DEHUMA GADM830817MZSRHN03 GADM830801QI1 400

4411-1 ECONOMICO GABRIELA VALDEZ MEDINA VAMG810918MZSLDB04 VAMG810918584 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. MAGDALENA LIRA NAVARRO LINM 810802MZSRVG09 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO GRICELDA RIVAS MARIN RIMG831007MZSVRR04 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARTHA OVALLE RAMIREZ OARM480923MZSVMR02  OARM480923Q53 288

4411-1 ECONOMICO ARIT GRISELA HERNANDEZ AGÜERO HEAA890926MZSRGR04 HEAA890926SR5 180

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARGARITA VALDEZ CONTRERAS VACM870915MZSLNR02 141

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. TERESA CASTOR GARCIA CAGT651015MZSSRR09 CAGT651015RV8 100

4411-1 ECONOMICO SEVERO NAVARRO VAQUERA NAVS571106HZSVQV05 NAVS571106AT9 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO JUAN FRANCISCO MANZANAREZ RAMIREZ 389

4411-1 ECONOMICO JORGE LUIS SANTOS BALDERAS SABJ670423HZSNLR06 SABJ670423M47 237

4411-1 ECONOMICO SONIA SUARES JIMENEZ SUJS940711MZSRMN09 SUJS940711IT3 1500

4411-1 ECONOMICO SEVERO NAVARRO VAQUERA NAVS571106HZSVQV05 NAVS571106AT9 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO OROCIA RAMIREZ HERNANDEZ RAHO840928MZSMRR06 RAHO8409281U2 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA ELIDA LIRA AGÜERO LIAE790701MZSRGL06 LIAE790701TQ3 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO EVARISTA HERNANDEZ ANGON HEAE870415MZSRNV04 HEAE870415BX7 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO NOEMI IBARRA CANCINO IACN631202MZSBNM09 IACN6312026B8 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO ANA MARIA ROCHA NAVARRO RONA810608MZSCVN01 RONA810608GP0 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO MANUEL BARUCH SALAZAR 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO J. REYES HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ HEHR610220HZSRRY06 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO CLAUDIO SUAREZ CASTAÑEDA SUCC841031HZSRSL03 400

4411-1 ECONOMICO JOSEFINA GALAN CASTRUITA GACJ721202MZSLLSS09 GACJ721202G69 900

4411-1 ECONOMICO MA. DEL ROSARIO LANDEROS LAXR551008MZSNXS09 100

4411-1 ECONOMICO ALMA LIZETH RIVAS LONGORIA RILA811102MDGVNL00
RILA811102MF

3
2000

4411-1 ECONOMICO IGNACIO TONCHE GALAN 1800

4411-1 ECONOMICO ARGELIA MIRELES VEGA MIVA7703118MZSRGR02
MIVA7703184

G5
1300

4411-1 ECONOMICO ANTONIO MIRELES RODRIGUEZ MIRA920613HZSRDN02 MIRA920613CM4 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO FLORENTINO GUERRA ORTEGA GUOF381124HZSRRL08
GUOF3811244

24
1200

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA AURORA AVALOS MIRELES AAMA910114MZSVRR04 1000



4411-1 ECONOMICO SEVERO NAVARRO MARTINEZ NAVS571106HZSVQV05 NAVS571106AT9 1000

4411-1 ECONOMICO ERASMO HERNANDEZ LIRA HELE710118HZSRRR08 HELE710118NK7 800

4411-1 ECONOMICO MARIA MAGDALENA LIRA NAVARRO LINM810802MZSRVG09 300

4411-1 ECONOMICO JESUS MACIAS DEHUMA MADJ670812HZSCHS03 MADJ670812AL8 700

4411-1 ECONOMICO ESTELA FERNIZA SILVA FESE720320MZSSRLS08 300


